



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 820/2024 & I.A. 42004/2024**

TILAK RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj and
Mr. Shagun Agarwal, Advocates

versus

ASHOK LAT & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. J.P. Singh, Ms. Sonia, Mr.
Shivendu Chauhan and Mr. Mohd.
Rahman, Advocates for D-1 & D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

02.12.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff prays for further time to comply with the order dated 14.10.2024.
2. Let the needful be done before the next date.
3. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 24.02.2025.
4. List before Court on 01.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024

'rs'