



\$~17

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 820/2024

TILAK RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Mr.  
Shagun Agarwal, Advs.

versus

ASHOK LAT & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv. for proposed D-6  
& 7

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **24.02.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has sought some more time for compliance of order dated 14.10.2024 for placing on record certain documents. At request, six weeks time is granted to plaintiff for compliance of order dated 14.10.2024. Advance copy of documents be supplied to the opposite parties. Perusal of order dated 14.10.2024 reveals that summons have not been issued yet in the present case.

At request, be fixed for further proceedings on 29.04.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 24, 2025/sm**