

\$~7



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 820/2024

TILAK RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Mr. Kanav
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

ASHOK LAT & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shivendu Chauhan, Adv. for
D-1 & 2 (Through VC)
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advs. for proposed
D-6& 7

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **29.04.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave w.e.f. 29.04.2025 to 01.05.2025.

At request of the parties, matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on
01.05.2025, date already fixed.

**READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2025/SM

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 16:01:17