



\$~O-42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 820/2024**

TILAK RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj and
Mr. Shagun Agarwal, Advs.**

versus

ASHOK LAT & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

14.11.2025

I.A. 28410/2025 (for leave to produce additional documents)

I.A. 28423/2025 (for permission to amend the plaint)

1. Let these applications be considered by the concerned Joint Registrar today itself.
2. Order *dasti*.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025/p/mj