



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 820/2024**
TILAK RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj & Mr.
Shagun Agarwal, Advs.

versus

ASHOK LAT & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. J. P. Singh & Mr. Navjot Singh
Sodhi, Advs. for D-1&2

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.12.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

IA no.28410/2025 (u/O VII Rule 14(3) CPC moved by plaintiff); and
IA no.28423/2025 (u/O VI Rule 17 CPC moved by the plaintiff)

Learned counsel for the defendant no.1&2 submits that he has not been supplied with copy of the aforesaid IAs. The same is opposed by learned counsel for the plaintiff. However, without going into any controversy, learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply copy of the aforesaid IAs to learned counsel for the defendant no.1&2 during the course of day.

At this stage, it is seen that the present matter is in initial stage. The present IAs has been filed in view of order dated 14.10.2024.

Further the amendment sought in IA no.28423/2025 is in formal in nature and no prejudice would be caused to the defendants, if both the IAs allowed. Accordingly, both the IAs are hereby allowed and the additional documents and amended plaint filed by the plaintiff are allowed to be taken on record. Both IAs stand disposed of.



At the joint request, let the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 14.01.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 8, 2025/ab