



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 820/2024 & I.A. 42004/2024**

TILAK RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj and
Mr. Shagun Agarwal, Adv.

versus

ASHOK LAT & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Navjot Singh Sodhi, Adv. for D-1
to D-3.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv. for D-6 & 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

15.04.2026

%

CS(OS) 820/2024

1. Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the service of all the defendants is not yet complete.
2. List the matter before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of service, pleadings and admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 27.04.2026, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 15, 2026/dss