



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 820/2024**

TILAK RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Mr.
Shagun Agarwal, Mr. Pritesh Roy, Advs.

versus

ASHOK LAT & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv. for D-6 and 7
Mr. Navjot Singh Sodhi, Adv. for D-1 to
D-3 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is brought to the notice of this Court by Ld. counsel for the parties appearing that the next date in the present case is 27.07.2026 before the Hon'ble Court.

Heard. Perused.

Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 27.07.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/SM