



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010694322024

+ **CS(OS) 820/2024**

TILAK RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: (Appearance not given)

versus

ASHOK LAT & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shivendu Chauhan, Adv. for D- 1,2 and 3
(Through VC)
Mr. Raghavendra Bajaj, Mr. Shagun Agarwal,
Mr. Zeeshan Ahmed, Advs.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advs. for D-6 & 7 (Through
VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **12.08.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Some more time is sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to bring on record the LR's of defendant Vijay Thakkar who states to be died on 14.07.2026.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is at liberty to file Amended Memo of parties who submits that there is change of address of defendant no.12.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 28.10.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 12, 2026/SM