



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010694322024

+ **CS(OS) 820/2024, I.A. 22458/2026**

TILAK RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Raghvendra Mohan Bajaj and Mr. Shagun Agarwal, Advs.**

versus

ASHOK LAT & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. J.P.Singh & Mr. Navjot Singh, Advs. for D1,D2 & D3**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **19.08.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 22458/2026 (u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC seeking substitution of legal heirs of defendant no.8)

Let notice of the present application be issued to LR's of defendant no.8. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply copy of the application through all modes.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 28.10.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 19, 2026/SM